
Venues, times and dates confirmed for Burials and Cremations Consultation meetings.  

Tuesday 12 November 

MEETING 

1.00pm – 
3.00pm 

Gisborne Meeting.  
Te Runanga o Turanganui a Kiwa, Nga Wai E Rua Building, Level 3, Corner Reads Quay 
and Lowe St. Gisborne.  
Tea/Coffee will be provided.  

Wednesday 13 November 

MEETING 

1.00pm – 
3.00pm 

Napier Meeting. 
Napier Council Chambers, Level 2, Civic Building, 231 Hastings St, Napier. 
No catering.  

Thursday 14 November 

MEETING 

1.00pm – 
3.00pm 

Wellington Meeting.  
Te Herenga Waka Marae, Victoria University of Wellington, Gate 12, 46 Kelburn 
Parade, Wellington 
Afternoon tea provided.  

 

Monday 18 November 

MEETING 

1.00pm – 
3.00pm 

Hamilton Meeting. 
Waikato University, Faculty of Law, Room LawG.02, Knighton Road, Hamilton.  
No catering.  

Tuesday 19 November 

MEETING 

9.00am – 
11.00am 

Tauranga Meeting.  
Historic Village Theatre, Seventeenth Avenue, Tauranga South.  
Morning tea provided.  

2.00pm – 
4.00pm 

Rotorua Meeting.  
Te Ao Marama hall, next to St Faith’s Church, Ohinemutu Village Lakefront, Rotorua.  
Afternoon tea provided.  

Wednesday 20 November  

MEETING 

1.00pm – 
3.00pm 

Auckland Meeting (1). 
Te Karaiti Te Pou Herenga Waka, Cnr of Orly Road and Waddon Place, Mangere, 
Auckland.  

Thursday 21 November 

MEETING 

10.00am – 
12.00pm  

Auckland Meeting (2). 
Freemans Bay Community Hall, 52 Hepburn Street, Freemans Bay, Auckland.  
No catering. 

Friday 22 November 

MEETING 

10.00am – 
12.00pm 

Whangarei Meeting.  
Te Puna o Te Mātauranga Marae. Whangarei Northtec Campus, 51 Raumanga Valley 
Road, Whangarei.  
Afternoon tea.  

  



  

Tuesday 26 November 

MEETING 

12.00pm – 
2.00pm 

Nelson Meeting.  
Nelson Marlborough Institute of Technology. Room T309, 322 Hardy Street, Nelson. 
No catering.   

Wednesday 27 November 

MEETING 

9.00am – 
11.00am 

Christchurch Meeting.  
Christchurch Cardboard Cathedral, 234 Hereford Street, Christchurch 
No catering. 

Thursday 28 November 

MEETING 

1.00pm – 
3.00pm 

Dunedin Meeting. 
Otago Museum, Kakapo Room, 419 Great King Street, North Dunedin.  
No catering.  

  

 


